
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4966
ANSWERED ON:24.04.2002
CESS ON PETROL AND DIESEL
PUTTASWAMY GOWDA;RUDRAGOUDA PATIL

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the total amount collected through petrol and diesel cess to develop road infrastructure as on date; and

(b) the details thereof, State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (MAJOR GENERAL (RETD.) B.C.
KHANDURI)

(a) & (b) State-wise data on collection of cess (Additional duty) on petrol and diesel is not maintained . The collection of cess on petrol and diesel during the Financial Year 2001-2002 (upto November, 2001) was Rs.3397.54 crore .
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